held to maturity  — 3,548,500 2,159,371 19,151,450 20,722,514 45,581,835

Total financial assets (A) — 148,735,051 98,311,515 208,690,179 77,897,297 533,634,042

Financial liabilities

Due to customers 278,176,884 33,247,141 110,097,898 220,888,035 13,534,169 655,944,127

Debt securities issued
and other borrowed funds  — — — 45,371,097 4,563,584 49,934,681

Total financial liabilities (B) 278,176,884 33,247,141 110,097,898 266,259,132 18,097,753 705,878,808

Net financial assets/liabilities (278,176,884) 115,480,756 (11,786,383) (57,568,953) 59,799,5434 (172,244,765)

Net financial assets/liabilities
excluding AFS (278,176,884) (31,836,245) (32,661,112) (59,157,995) 36,147,811 (219,771,166)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Increase/
decrease

in bp Net gap
Cumulative

gap

Sensitivity
on profit

(+2%)

Sensitivity
on profit

(-2%)

Sensitivity
 on equity

(+2%)

Sensitivity
 on equity

(-2%)
Annualised

 period

On demand +/-200bp  (278,176,884) (278,176,884)  (472,520) 472,560 — — one month

Less than three months +/-200bp 114,077,014  (164,099,870) 562,572 (562,572) 6,958 (6,958) three months

Three to twelve months +/-200bp  (32,661,112) (196,760,982)  (653,222) 653,222 417,495 (417,495) one year

One to five years +/-200bp  (59,157,996) (255,918,977) (1,183,160)  1,183,160  31,781  (31,781) —

Over five years +/-200bp 36,147,811 (219,771,166) 722,956 (722,956) 473,035  (473,035) —

125
Sterling Bank Plc

Annual Report and Financial Statements 2014

Fina
nc

ia
l sta

te
m

e
nts

35 Financial risk management continued
Enterprise risk review continued
(xi) Market risks continued

(a) Interest rate risk continued

On demand
Less than
3 months 3–12 months 1–5 years Over 5 years Total

As at 31 December 2013 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000

Financial assets

Due from other banks  — 38,014,007  —  —  — 38,014,007
Financial assets held for trading  — 1,750,000 250,000 — 200,994 2,200,994
Loans and advances  16,366,835 68,095,775 52,622,474 95,458,075 89,315,556 321,743,748
Investment securities
available for sale  — — 18,138,999 — — 18,138,999
Investment securities
held to maturity  — 3,250,000 1,900,000 35,094,895 35,879,039 76,123,934

Total financial assets (A) 16,366,835 111,109,782 72,911,473 130,552,970 125,395,589 456,221,682

Financial liabilities

Due to customers 213,751,686 130,241,894 25,400,966 67,290,037 133,826,514 570,511,097
Debt securities issued and other
borrowed funds  — 17,627,519 — 25,730,606 — 43,358,125

Total financial liabilities (B) 213,751,686 147,869,413 25,400,966 93,020,643  133,826,514 613,869,222

Net financial assets/liabilities (197,384,851) (36,759,631) 47,510,507 37,532,327 (8,430,925) (157,647,540)

Net financial assets/liabilities
excluding AFS (197,384,851) (36,759,631) 29,371,508 37,532,327 (8,430,925) (175,786,539)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Increase/
decrease

in bp Net gap
Cumulative

gap

Sensitivity
on profit

(+2%)

Sensitivity
on profit

(-2%)

Sensitivity
on equity

(+2%)

Sensitivity
 on equity

(-2%)
Annualised

 period

On demand +/-200bp (197,384,851) (197,384,851)  (335,284) 335,284  —  — one month
Less than three months +/-200bp (36,759,356) (234,144,482)  (181,280) 181,280  —  — three months
Three to twelve months +/-200bp 29,371,508 (204,772,974)  587,430 (587,430) 326,780 (326,780) one year
One to five years +/-200bp 37,532,327 (167,240,647) 750,647 (750,647) — — —
Over five years +/-200bp (8,430,925) (175,671,572)  (168,619) 168,619 — — —